

09-09-15

Two accused persons are present by filing hazira. None takes any steps or moves or appears on repeated calls on behalf of accused Bhabatosh Mondal. Perused the case record. Heard ld APP. Considered.

It appears from record that all the accused persons are not appearing before this Court jointly causing delay in proceeding of this case. Considering the conduct of accused person it is ordered that issue Warrant of Arrest against the accused Bhabatosh Mondal.

Hence, fix 28.03.2016 for E/R of Warrant of Arrest of accused Bhabatosh Mondal and appearance of other accused persons.