

15.06.2016

(02) accused persons are present by filing hazira. Other accused persons are absent by petition and prays for time. Perused case record. Heard both sides. Considered.

It appears from record that Execution Return of Warrant of Arrest of accused Bhabatosh Mondal yet not returned. Considering the submission of both sides I am of the view that further time should be given for Execution Return of Warrant of Arrest.

*Hence, fix 03.09.2016 for Execution Return of Warrant of Arrest of accused Bhabatosh Mondal and appearance of other accused persons.*