

15.05.25

Today is fixed for appearance i/d WA.

One accused file hazira.

Two accused namely Debu Santra and Bhabatosh Mondal file two separate petitions praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Time prayers are rejected.

Accordingly, issue W/A against the absentee accused persons.

To 07.03.26 for ER/Appearance.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip